Accounting estimates and judgements

The preparation of the interim financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the

application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets, liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from

these estimates. Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an on-going basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are

recognised in the period in which the estimates are revised and in any future periods affected.

In preparing these interim financial statements, the significant judgements and estimates made by management in applying the Group’s

accounting policies and the key sources of estimation uncertainty were consistent with those that applied in the 2023 annual report except

where stated within the notes to these accounts.

   Co-op Interim Report 2024: Accounting policies and basis of preparation 78

Accounting policies and basis of preparation continued

Summary impact of restatements

£m Originally

reported

Federal IFRS 17

Funeral plans

Restated

Underlying loss before tax (9) - - (9)

£m Originally

reported

Federal IFRS 17

Funeral plans

Restated

Revenue (excluding funeral plans) 5,387 92 - 5,479

Insurance revenue (funeral plans) 43 - - 43

Total Revenue 5,430 92 - 5,522

Operating expenses (5,391) (92) - (5,483)

Insurance service expense (funeral plans) (41) - - (41)

Other income 5 - - 5

Operating Profit 3 - - 3

Finance Income 56 - - 56

Finance Costs (92) - - (92)

Loss before Tax (33) - - (33)

Tax (6) - - (6)

Loss after Tax (39) - - (39)

£m Originally

reported

Federal IFRS 17

Funeral plans

Restated

Loss for the period (39) - - (39)

Remeasurement losses on employee pension schemes (255) - - (255)

Related tax on the above 64 - - 64

Insurance finance income (funeral plans) 6 - - 6

Related tax on the above - - (1) (1)

Total comprehensive loss for the period (224) - (1) (225)

£m Originally

reported

Federal IFRS 17

Funeral plans

Restated

Non-current assets 6,103 - 6 6,109

Current assets 1,593 - (6) 1,587

Total Assets 7,696 - - 7,696

Non-current liabilities 2,709 - 109 2,818

Current liabilities 2,079 - 1 2,080

Total Liabilities 4,788 - 110 4,898

Equity & Reserves 2,908 - (110) 2,798

Consolidated Statement of Other Comprehensive Income for the 26 weeks ended 1 July 2023:

The impact of the restatements noted overleaf are shown in the tables below covering the impact on the Group's key alternative performance

metric (underlying operating profit / loss before tax) as well as the impact on the Consolidated Income Statement, the Consolidated Statement of

Other Comprehensive Income and the Consolidated Balance sheet.

Key Alternative Performance Metric: for the 26 weeks ended 1 July 2023:

Consolidated Income Statement for the 26 weeks ended 1 July 2023:

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 1 July 2023: